
Tourism and Convention Commission
Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.148.010

3 years
9

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

2613 West End Avenue

(615) 456-2379 thom.druffel@ihg.com
Hotel/Motel Industry

7/16/2013 6/30/2016

Representing:

Mr. Thom  Druffel

Nashville, TN 37203-

301 3rd Avenue South

(615) 687-9995 bill.farrell@whitelodging.com
Hotel/Motel Association

8/18/2015 6/30/2018

Representing:

Mr. Bill  Farrell, Jr.

Nashville, TN 37201-

133 Jocelyn Hills Drive

(615) 519-9071 fletcher@fletcherfoster.com
Tourist-Related Industry

7/7/2015 6/30/2018

Representing:

Mr. Fletcher  Foster

Nashville, TN 37205-

4580 Rachel's Lane

(615) 889-2941 hkittell@thehermitage.com
Tourist-Related Industry

8/5/2014 6/30/2017

Representing:

Mr. Howard  Kittell

Hermitage, TN 37076-

1701 Eastland Avenue

(615) 457-2920 theposteast@gmail.com
Chamber of Commerce

4/19/2016 6/30/2017

Representing:

Ms. Tonya M. Lewis

Nashville, TN 37206-

511 Union Street #1600

(615) 238-6300 halocklin@bonelaw.com

8/4/2015 6/30/2018

Representing:

Mr. Hank  Locklin

Nashville, TN 37219-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 20-Apr-16



Tourism and Convention Commission
Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.148.010

3 years
9

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

2800 Opryland Drive

(615) 458-2899 rmiller@gaylordhotels.com
Hotel-Motel Association

8/20/2013 6/30/2016

Representing:

Mr. Randy  Miller

Nashville, TN 37204-

828 Battery Lane

(614) 333-0055 shannon.sanders@mac.com
Tourist-Related Industry

8/5/2014 6/30/2017

Representing:

Mr. Shannon  Sanders

Nashville, TN 37220-

250 5th Avenue South

(615) 782-5312 dawn.southworth@omnihotels.com
Hotel/Motel Association

8/19/2014 6/30/2017

Representing:

Ms. Dawn  Southworth

Nashville, TN 37203-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 20-Apr-16


